

**Product type** IDS CMOS camera families

**Product family** GigE CP R1

> GigE CP R2 GigE FA GigE RE R2 GigE SE R2 GigE SE R4 IDS NXT malibu IDS NXT rio IDS NXT rome Warp10

2. Name of the manufacturer IDS Imaging Development Systems GmbH

Address of the manufacturer

Dimbacher Str. 10 D-74182 Obersulm

Germany

www.ids-imaging.com

Name of the authorised

representative

IDS Imaging Development Systems Ltd.

Address of the authorised Cheyenne House, West Street,

representative

Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7EQ

United Kingdom www.ids-imaging.com

- This statement of compliance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer
- We have complied with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023 No. 1007
- IDS provides security updates for IDS peak and uEye+ 2D cameras for 3 years after release.

IDS provides security updates for IDS NXT cameras for 3 years after release.

IDS provides security updates for IDS lighthouse for 1 year after release.

IDS provides security updates for IDS Software Suite uEye and 2D cameras for 1 year after release.

These security updates are based on the latest minor version of a major version.

Version scheme: x.y x => Major version y => Minor version

Obersulm, 2024-08-07

Jan Hartmann Management Board